
ATHLETES

NAME ATHLETE SURNAME NAT HCP HOMECOURSE TEAM
ADOLFSEN Rune NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
AKSENOV Alexander RUS PRO MGFSU Russia Katinkulta Golf
ALBRECHT Chris SUI 12 ASGI Swiss Hope
ALSIN Johann SWE 18 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
ANDERSSON Sebastian SWE 10 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
ANDRESEN Viggo NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
APELSETH Roger NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
ARNOY Rune NOR 5 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
BÄCHLER Thomas SUI 6 GC Oberkirch Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
BALLABIO Marco ITA 16 GC Napoli Oranje Team Italia
BANZHAF Felix GER 1+ Frankfurter GC Snow Hoppers 1
BAUER Karl AUT 2 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
BAUMGARTNER Nicolas AUT 1 GC Eugendorf Taylor Made Austria
BENGTSSON Jimmy SWE 14 no info Team Lion Alpin
BERANEK Martin CZE 10 GC Kuneticka Hora Czech Masters Team
BIEN Ladislav CZE 5 GC Hodkovicky Czech Masters Team
BITTMANN Friedrich AUT 15 GR Schwechat Masters International
BRODERS Marcis LTV 4 Ozogolf
BUMBALA Radomir CZE 8 GC Roznov pod Radh. Moravia Senior Team
BURKHARD Paul SUI 1 GC Hittnau Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
CADUFF Marcus SUI 12 GC Brigels
CATHOMEN Claudio SUI 15 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
CUEL Sandra SUI 5 GC Obere Alp Kälin Velos Willerzell
DAGSVIK Trond Even NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
DE ROSA Maurizio ITA 15 GC Napoli Oranje Team Italia
DE VOS Morgan NED 10 GC Amelisweerd Oranje Team Italia
DELTCHEV Luben GER 15 GC Brunstorf
DINNER Anne SUI 16 GC Saint Apollonaire Swiss Hope
DONABAUER Michael SUI 7 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
DÖRIG Martin SUI 8 GC Appenzell Appenzellerland Masters
DRIZHAL Vladimir CZE 10 GC Black Brigde Prag Czech Masters Team
DUGSTAD Olav NOR 18 Holtsmark GK Norwegian Masters
ENGVALL Henrik SWE PRO PGA Team Heineken 1
FIALA Georg AUT 7 CC Gutenhof Snow Eagles
FISCHER Sara CAN 10 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
FISCHER Stefan CAN 11 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
FRANK Gerhard AUT 10 GC Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
FRANZEN Johan SWE 15 Eksjö GK Team Heineken 1
GASSER Erwin AUT 10 GC Innsbruck/Igls
GEHRIG Rene SUI 18 ASGI Migros Kälin Velos Willerzell
GOLA Fabian SUI 6 GC CEL Big Beertas
GOLA Pavel CZE 7 Prosper Golf Resort Moravia Senior Team
GRÖBNER Steven AUT PRO APGA Team Heineken 1
GUSTAVSSON Joakim SWE PRO PGA Sweden Team Lion Alpin
HAFENRICHTER Julia GER 2 GC Schloss Liebenstein German Yougsters
HAGEDORN Gregor GER 2 GC Hohenstaufen Snow Hoppers 1
HALDEMANN Franziska SUI 9 GC Waldkirch Appenzellerland Masters
HAMR Karel CZE 8 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
HAMR Jiri CZE 12 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
HARDINGHAM Richard GBR 9 Surbiton GC Masters International
HEINEKEN
HEINEKEN



HEINILÄ Jussi FIN 9 Hirsala GC Masters Finland
HEITZMANN Alexander AUT 3 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
HERRANEN Kimmo FIN 11 Wiurila Golf Team Finland Fun
HIETANEN Kasper FIN 16 VIGS Snow Hoppers 1
HILLEBRAND Markus AUT 4 Salzkammergut GC Team Heineken 1
HOFER Wolfgang AUT 12 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
HÖFLER Thomas AUT 3 Golfpark Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
HÖFLINGER II Josef F. GER 5 GC Gut Rieden Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
HOLDENER Raphael SUI 8 GC Entfelden Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
HOLMBERG Ola SWE 5 Boras GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
HOMMERSOM Frits NED 14 GC Amelisweerd Oranje Team Italia
HÖTZENDORFER Mario AUT 3 GC Böhmerwald Taylor Made Austria
HUISMAN Jukka FIN 10 Hirsala Golf Masters Finland
IRMSCHER Dr. Markus GER 7 GC Hühnerhof German 
IVARSSON Niklas SWE 13 Boras GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
JACOBSEN Jorgen NOR 5 Meland GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
JAKOBSSON Rasmus SWE 10 Asundsholm GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
JANCIKOVA Helena AUT 14 CC Gutenhof
JANDA Jiri CZE PRO PGA Ski&Golf Czech Team
JANOUSEK Martin CZE 11 GC Liberec North Czech Team
JOCHINGER Roland AUT 10 GC 2000 Taylor Made Austria
KAISERER Otto AUT 11 GC Zell am See Snow Eagles
KÄLIN Sandra SUI 11 GC Ybrig Kälin Velos Willerzell
KÄLIN Markus SUI 17 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
KEIL Andreas AUT PRO PGA Austria Team Metzenhof
KEISER Marcel SUI 14 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
KELLER Wendelin SUI 9 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
KLAWITTER Udo GER 15 Achental GR German 
KLOTZ Dominik AUT 11 GC Mieminger Plateau
KNUTHSON Jonas SWE 6 GC Boras Team Nine Yards Sweden
KORTNEV Alexey RUS 18 Katinkulta Golf Katinkulta Golf
KORTNEV Arseniy RUS 18 MGFSU Russia Katinkulta Golf
KOSIR Jure SLO 11 Golf Club Bled
KÖTHE Jochen GER 13 GC Bad Überkingen
KOZLOWSKI Krzysztof POL 16 Toya GC Team TOYA
KOZLOWSKI Maciej POL 16 Toy GC Poland Team TOYA
KRAL Dipl. Ing. Helmut AUT 16 GC Brunn Snow Eagles
KRATKY Jiri CZE 9 ZGCK Moravia Senior Team
LAICH Hansruedi SUI 18 GC Appenzell Appenzellerland Masters
LAMB Steven GBR PRO GC Winterberg
LARIN Kamil RUS 18 Katinkulta Golf Katinkulta Golf
LARSEN Geir Steen NOR 10 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
LEHTINEN Lauri FIN 10 Pickala GC Team Finland Fun
LEHTINEN Tapani FIN 10 Pickala GC Masters Finland
LEITNER Gerhard AUT 15 GC Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
LESKINEN Vesa FIN 7 St Laurence Golf Masters Finland
LINIGER Daniel SUI 8 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
LO IUDUCE Francesco ITA 11 GC Napoli Oranje Team Italia
LOINGER Mag. Gerold AUT 15 GC Walchsee
LOOS Lukas AUT 4 GC Radstadt Team Heineken 1
LOSNEDAL Frode NOR 10 Meland GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
MADAR Matus SVK 4 Lomnicky GC Black Stork Slovakia
MANDAK Dalibor CZE 5 GC Austerlitz Ski&Golf Czech Team
MARTIKAINEN Atte FIN 16 EGS Masters Finland
MEIER Tobias SUI 3 GC Ybrig Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
METTLER Andi SUI 11 GC Appenzell Swiss Hope
MILATA Tomas CZE 6 Beskydsky GC Black Stork Slovakia
MUSALEK Jan CZE 8 Kravare GK
MYHR Anders NOR 10 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
NEMANIC Sasa SLO 9 Golf Club Leo



NIEDERBERGER Andrin SUI 8 GC Winterberg Big Beertas
NIX Laurin GER 1 GC Waldegg Wiggensbach German Yougsters
NIX Julian GER 5 GC Waldegg Wiggensbach Big Beertas
NÖBAUER-KNECHTL Max AUT 7 GC Regau Attersee Snow Eagles
NOVAK Michal CZE 8 GC Black Bridge North Czech Team
NOVAK Josef CZE 4 Kuneticka Hora GR Czech Masters Team
OBERHAUSER Philipp AUT 0 GC Dolomitengolf Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
OCENASEK Tomas CZE 6 GC Hradec Kralove
ODERMATT Erwin SUI 16 ASGI Team Capricorn
ÖSTLUND Peter SWE 2 Boras GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
OTT Michael SUI 6 GCC Hittnau Big Beertas
OTT Andreas SUI 12 GCC Hittnau Big Beertas
ÖTTL Michael GER 4 GC Valley Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
PANTOJA Jose Manuel ESP 8 GC Las Margas
PAUSER Felix GER 8 GC Hohenstaufen Snow Hoppers 1
PLATZER Christian AUT 10 Golfrange Brunnthal Masters International
POSPISIL Libor CZE 7 Loreta GC Pysely North Czech Team
PRISSBERG Anders SWE 9 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
PRZEMEK Nowak POL 10 Warsaw Golf Links Black Stork Slovakia
RADA Tomas CZE 5 Greensgate Golf Dysina
RAMBOW Karsten GER 11 GCC Fleesensee German
RIEDELSBERGER Harald AUT 8 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
RIEGER Maximilian GER 0 Golf-u. Landclub Karwendel
RIVELSRUD Mona NOR 18 Alesund GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
ROSENQUIST Tomas FIN 8 Sarvik Golf Team Finland Fun
RUZEK Michal CZE 15 GC Molitorov
RUZICKA Tomas CZE 3 GC Na Vrsich North Czech Team
SAESSELI Anick SUI 15 GC Ybrig Kälin Velos Willerzell
SALBU Cato Harbo NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
SARASOLA JAUDENS Jose ESP 3 RCGPH
SARASOLA YSASY Clara ESP 12 RCGPH
SCHAFFRATH Falk GER 12 GC Herzogswalde Mühlberger Sport&Mode
SCHATZL Werner AUT 13 GC Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
SCHAU Atle NOR 17 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
SCHEBESTA Willibald AUT 10 GC Föhrenwald Snow Eagles
SCHICKER Mag. Daniel SUI 14 GC Ybrig Kälin Velos Willerzell
SCHILLER Andreas AUT 5 GC Leopoldsdorf Taylor Made Austria
SCHOVANEK Jan CZE 3 GC Semily Ski&Golf Czech Team
SCHULER Erich SUI 8 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
SEGNER Natascha GER 6 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
SENGER Dr. Christian AUT 12 GC Dolomitengolf Team Finland Fun
SIMARA Radim CZE 10 Kuneticka Mora Czech Masters Team
SINTAK Jakub CZE 5 Panorama Golf Resort Kotlina Terezin
SKODA Libor CZE 5 Loreta GC Pysely Ski&Golf Czech Team
SLAPAL Jacub CZE 5 Erpet Prague North Czech Team
STANIK Roman SVK 11 Red Fox Black Stork Slovakia
STEFL Vlastimil CZE 10 Sokrates GCC Ski&Golf Czech Team
STEVENSON Mark GBR PRO Abu Dhabi National Bavarian Ski&Golf Team

STURSA Petr CZE 5 Valasski GK Moravia Senior Team
SVENSSON Carl SWE 7 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
SVINKA Petr CZE 17 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
SVINKOVA Sara CZE 17 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
THALMANN Hanspeter SUI 15 Somerset West Appenzellerland Masters
TRAMPE-KIND Edvard NOR 9 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
TRONO Claudio RUS 18 United Nation GC Katinkulta Golf
TRÜTSCH Roman SUI 5 GC Ybrig Snow Hoppers 1
TVERANGER Nils-Petter NOR 9 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
UHER Jakub CZE 8 Loreta GC Pysely
VOGL Alois GER 2 GC Furth im Wald Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
VON STOSCH Darlene GER 4 Kassel Wilhelmshöhe German Yougsters



VON STOSCH Clarissa GER 2+ GC Kassel Wilhelmshöhe German Yougsters
VON STOSCH Roland GER 9 Kassel Wilhelmshöhe Masters International
WAGSTRÖM Petter SWE 5 noinfo Team Lion Alpin
WALLER Georg GER 8 GC Schloss Elkofen German
WALLSIN Jan SWE 4 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
WEBER Jannick SUI 13 GC Saint Apollonaire Swiss Hope
WEIBEL Bruno SUI 5 GC Appenzell Appenzellerland Masters
WIESER Franz AUT 16 GC Tachstein Tauern Masters International
WILHELM Andreas GER 6 GCC Fleesensee German 
WREDE Mikaela FIN 12 Helsinki GK Team Finland Fun
YTTERMAN Patrik SWE 7 no info Team Lion Alpin
ZACHAROVSKA Antonia SVK 2 Lomnicky GK Black Stork Slovakia
ZADROZNY Kazimierz POL 11 Toya GC Team TOYA
ZMUDA Michal POL 18 Armada GC Team TOYA
ZUREK Ondrej CZE 5 GC Zlin
ZURKOVA Bobina CZE 10 GC Slusovice Moravia Senior Team

TEAMS

DÖRIG Martin SUI 8 GC Appenzell Appenzellerland Masters
HALDEMANN Franziska SUI 9 GC Waldkirch Appenzellerland Masters
LAICH Hansruedi SUI 18 GC Appenzell Appenzellerland Masters
THALMANN Hanspeter SUI 15 Somerset West Appenzellerland Masters
WEIBEL Bruno SUI 5 GC Appenzell Appenzellerland Masters
HÖFLINGER II Josef F. GER 5 GC Gut Rieden Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
OBERHAUSER Philipp AUT 0 GC Dolomitengolf Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
ÖTTL Michael GER 4 GC Valley Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
STEVENSON Mark GBR PRO Abu Dhabi National Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
VOGL Alois GER 2 GC Furth im Wald Bavarian Ski&Golf Team
GOLA Fabian SUI 6 GC CEL Big Beertas
NIEDERBERGER Andrin SUI 8 GC Winterberg Big Beertas
NIX Julian GER 5 GC Waldegg Wiggensbach Big Beertas
OTT Michael SUI 6 GCC Hittnau Big Beertas
OTT Andreas SUI 12 GCC Hittnau Big Beertas
MADAR Matus SVK 4 Lomnicky GC Black Stork Slovakia
MILATA Tomas CZE 6 Beskydsky GC Black Stork Slovakia
PRZEMEK Nowak POL 10 Warsaw Golf Links Black Stork Slovakia
STANIK Roman SVK 11 Red Fox Black Stork Slovakia
ZACHAROVSKA Antonia SVK 2 Lomnicky GK Black Stork Slovakia
BERANEK Martin CZE 10 GC Kuneticka Hora Czech Masters Team
BIEN Ladislav CZE 5 GC Hodkovicky Czech Masters Team
DRIZHAL Vladimir CZE 10 GC Black Brigde Prag Czech Masters Team
NOVAK Josef CZE 4 Kuneticka Hora GR Czech Masters Team
SIMARA Radim CZE 10 Kuneticka Mora Czech Masters Team
RAMBOW Karsten GER 11 GCC Fleesensee German
WALLER Georg GER 8 GC Schloss Elkofen German
IRMSCHER Dr. Markus GER 7 GC Hühnerhof German 
KLAWITTER Udo GER 15 Achental GR German 
WILHELM Andreas GER 6 GCC Fleesensee German 
HAFENRICHTER Julia GER 2 GC Schloss Liebenstein German Yougsters
NIX Laurin GER 1 GC Waldegg Wiggensbach German Yougsters
VON STOSCH Darlene GER 4 Kassel Wilhelmshöhe German Yougsters
VON STOSCH Clarissa GER 2+ GC Kassel Wilhelmshöhe German Yougsters
CUEL Sandra SUI 5 GC Obere Alp Kälin Velos Willerzell
GEHRIG Rene SUI 18 ASGI Migros Kälin Velos Willerzell



KÄLIN Sandra SUI 11 GC Ybrig Kälin Velos Willerzell
SAESSELI Anick SUI 15 GC Ybrig Kälin Velos Willerzell
SCHICKER Mag. Daniel SUI 14 GC Ybrig Kälin Velos Willerzell
AKSENOV Alexander RUS PRO MGFSU Russia Katinkulta Golf
KORTNEV Alexey RUS 18 Katinkulta Golf Katinkulta Golf
KORTNEV Arseniy RUS 18 MGFSU Russia Katinkulta Golf
LARIN Kamil RUS 18 Katinkulta Golf Katinkulta Golf
TRONO Claudio RUS 18 United Nation GC Katinkulta Golf
HAMR Karel CZE 8 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
HAMR Jiri CZE 12 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
SINTAK Jakub CZE 5 Panorama Golf Resort Kotlina Terezin
SVINKA Petr CZE 17 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
SVINKOVA Sara CZE 17 GC Maria Theresia Kotlina Terezin
HEINILÄ Jussi FIN 9 Hirsala GC Masters Finland
HUISMAN Jukka FIN 10 Hirsala Golf Masters Finland
LEHTINEN Tapani FIN 10 Pickala GC Masters Finland
LESKINEN Vesa FIN 7 St Laurence Golf Masters Finland
MARTIKAINEN Atte FIN 16 EGS Masters Finland
BITTMANN Friedrich AUT 15 GR Schwechat Masters International
HARDINGHAM Richard GBR 9 Surbiton GC Masters International
PLATZER Christian AUT 10 Golfrange Brunnthal Masters International
VON STOSCH Roland GER 9 Kassel Wilhelmshöhe Masters International
WIESER Franz AUT 16 GC Tachstein Tauern Masters International
BUMBALA Radomir CZE 8 GC Roznov pod Radh. Moravia Senior Team
GOLA Pavel CZE 7 Prosper Golf Resort Moravia Senior Team
KRATKY Jiri CZE 9 ZGCK Moravia Senior Team
STURSA Petr CZE 5 Valasski GK Moravia Senior Team
ZURKOVA Bobina CZE 10 GC Slusovice Moravia Senior Team
SCHAFFRATH Falk GER 12 GC Herzogswalde Mühlberger Sport&Mode
JANOUSEK Martin CZE 11 GC Liberec North Czech Team
NOVAK Michal CZE 8 GC Black Bridge North Czech Team
POSPISIL Libor CZE 7 Loreta GC Pysely North Czech Team
RUZICKA Tomas CZE 3 GC Na Vrsich North Czech Team
SLAPAL Jacub CZE 5 Erpet Prague North Czech Team
ADOLFSEN Rune NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
ANDRESEN Viggo NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
APELSETH Roger NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
DUGSTAD Olav NOR 18 Holtsmark GK Norwegian Masters
SALBU Cato Harbo NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Masters
ARNOY Rune NOR 5 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
JACOBSEN Jorgen NOR 5 Meland GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
LOSNEDAL Frode NOR 10 Meland GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
MYHR Anders NOR 10 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
TVERANGER Nils-Petter NOR 9 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Ekahi
DAGSVIK Trond Even NOR 18 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
LARSEN Geir Steen NOR 10 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
RIVELSRUD Mona NOR 18 Alesund GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
SCHAU Atle NOR 17 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
TRAMPE-KIND Edvard NOR 9 Fana GK Norwegian Tigers Eluha
BALLABIO Marco ITA 16 GC Napoli Oranje Team Italia
DE ROSA Maurizio ITA 15 GC Napoli Oranje Team Italia
DE VOS Morgan NED 10 GC Amelisweerd Oranje Team Italia
HOMMERSOM Frits NED 14 GC Amelisweerd Oranje Team Italia
LO IUDUCE Francesco ITA 11 GC Napoli Oranje Team Italia
JANDA Jiri CZE PRO PGA Ski&Golf Czech Team
MANDAK Dalibor CZE 5 GC Austerlitz Ski&Golf Czech Team
SCHOVANEK Jan CZE 3 GC Semily Ski&Golf Czech Team
SKODA Libor CZE 5 Loreta GC Pysely Ski&Golf Czech Team
STEFL Vlastimil CZE 10 Sokrates GCC Ski&Golf Czech Team
FIALA Georg AUT 7 CC Gutenhof Snow Eagles



KAISERER Otto AUT 11 GC Zell am See Snow Eagles
KRAL Dipl. Ing. Helmut AUT 16 GC Brunn Snow Eagles
NÖBAUER-KNECHTL Max AUT 7 GC Regau Attersee Snow Eagles
SCHEBESTA Willibald AUT 10 GC Föhrenwald Snow Eagles
BANZHAF Felix GER 1+ Frankfurter GC Snow Hoppers 1
HAGEDORN Gregor GER 2 GC Hohenstaufen Snow Hoppers 1
HIETANEN Kasper FIN 16 VIGS Snow Hoppers 1
PAUSER Felix GER 8 GC Hohenstaufen Snow Hoppers 1
TRÜTSCH Roman SUI 5 GC Ybrig Snow Hoppers 1
BÄCHLER Thomas SUI 6 GC Oberkirch Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
BURKHARD Paul SUI 1 GC Hittnau Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
HOLDENER Raphael SUI 8 GC Entfelden Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
MEIER Tobias SUI 3 GC Ybrig Swiss Golf Travel Gmbh
ALBRECHT Chris SUI 12 ASGI Swiss Hope
DINNER Anne SUI 16 GC Saint Apollonaire Swiss Hope
METTLER Andi SUI 11 GC Appenzell Swiss Hope
WEBER Jannick SUI 13 GC Saint Apollonaire Swiss Hope
BAUMGARTNER Nicolas AUT 1 GC Eugendorf Taylor Made Austria
HÖTZENDORFER Mario AUT 3 GC Böhmerwald Taylor Made Austria
JOCHINGER Roland AUT 10 GC 2000 Taylor Made Austria
SCHILLER Andreas AUT 5 GC Leopoldsdorf Taylor Made Austria
ALSIN Johann SWE 18 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
ANDERSSON Sebastian SWE 10 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
PRISSBERG Anders SWE 9 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
SVENSSON Carl SWE 7 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
WALLSIN Jan SWE 4 Boras GK Team Alpi SWE
CATHOMEN Claudio SUI 15 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
FISCHER Sara CAN 10 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
FISCHER Stefan CAN 11 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
LINIGER Daniel SUI 8 GC Brigels Team Capricorn
ODERMATT Erwin SUI 16 ASGI Team Capricorn
HERRANEN Kimmo FIN 11 Wiurila Golf Team Finland Fun
LEHTINEN Lauri FIN 10 Pickala GC Team Finland Fun
ROSENQUIST Tomas FIN 8 Sarvik Golf Team Finland Fun
SENGER Dr. Christian AUT 12 GC Dolomitengolf Team Finland Fun
WREDE Mikaela FIN 12 Helsinki GK Team Finland Fun
BAUER Karl AUT 2 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
HEITZMANN Alexander AUT 3 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
HOFER Wolfgang AUT 12 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
RIEDELSBERGER Harald AUT 8 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
SEGNER Natascha GER 6 GC Zell am See-Kaprun Team Heineken
ENGVALL Henrik SWE PRO PGA Team Heineken 1
FRANZEN Johan SWE 15 Eksjö GK Team Heineken 1
GRÖBNER Steven AUT PRO APGA Team Heineken 1
HILLEBRAND Markus AUT 4 Salzkammergut GC Team Heineken 1
LOOS Lukas AUT 4 GC Radstadt Team Heineken 1
DONABAUER Michael SUI 7 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
KÄLIN Markus SUI 17 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
KEISER Marcel SUI 14 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
KELLER Wendelin SUI 9 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
SCHULER Erich SUI 8 GC Ybrig Team Hoch-Ybrig
BENGTSSON Jimmy SWE 14 no info Team Lion Alpin
GUSTAVSSON Joakim SWE PRO PGA Sweden Team Lion Alpin
WAGSTRÖM Petter SWE 5 noinfo Team Lion Alpin
YTTERMAN Patrik SWE 7 no info Team Lion Alpin
FRANK Gerhard AUT 10 GC Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
HÖFLER Thomas AUT 3 Golfpark Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
KEIL Andreas AUT PRO PGA Austria Team Metzenhof
LEITNER Gerhard AUT 15 GC Metzenhof Team Metzenhof
SCHATZL Werner AUT 13 GC Metzenhof Team Metzenhof



HOLMBERG Ola SWE 5 Boras GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
IVARSSON Niklas SWE 13 Boras GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
JAKOBSSON Rasmus SWE 10 Asundsholm GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
KNUTHSON Jonas SWE 6 GC Boras Team Nine Yards Sweden

ÖSTLUND Peter SWE 2 Boras GK Team Nine Yards Sweden
KOZLOWSKI Krzysztof POL 16 Toya GC Team TOYA
KOZLOWSKI Maciej POL 16 Toy GC Poland Team TOYA
ZADROZNY Kazimierz POL 11 Toya GC Team TOYA
ZMUDA Michal POL 18 Armada GC Team TOYA


